

Culture Comics Consent Form

For Participants over 16

This form must be completed by the participant and submitted along with your work to Opal22 Arts and Edutainment, the organisation conducting the competition in association with The Stephen Lawrence Research Centre.

I confirm that I am submitting my own works and **grant permission** for this to be used and wish to participate in the **Culture Comics Competition**.

I understand that participation in this competition means:

- 1. Publication of Work
 - Your submitted work may be published by Opal22 Arts and Edutainment and The Stephen Lawrence Research Centre in various media, including but not limited to television, radio, online platforms, and print.

2. Photography and Recording

- You may be photographed or recorded as part of the project.
- These photographs or recordings may be edited, published, or broadcast in any media, including but not limited to television, radio, and online.
- Such media may also be used for marketing, publicity materials, and publication on the organisation's or related websites.

3. Data Protection

• All images, recordings, data, and work will be handled in accordance with the **Data Protection Act 2018**.

4. Copyright and Property Rights

- All images, recordings, data, and submitted works will become the copyright of **Opal22 Arts and Edutainment**.
- By signing this form, I irrevocably assign all property rights of the submitted work, images, and recordings to **Opal22 Arts and Edutainment**.

5. Future Use of Images or Recordings

- I understand that I can request in writing for Opal22 Arts and Edutainment to stop using my images, data, works, or recordings.
- While future use will cease, these materials may remain in existing publications already in circulation.

Information

- Name:
- Address:
- Contact Number:

Declaration

I confirm that I have read, understood, and agreed to the terms outlined above.

Signature:

Date: